## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Mount Hamilton Partners, LLC	03/07/2005

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Beryl Technical Assays LLC
Street Address:	2215-B Renaissance Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 5
City:	Las Vegas
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89119

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7647550

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (509)755-7252

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5097557262

Email: travis@sbmc-law.com

Correspondent Name: Sadler, Breen, Morasch & Colby, ps

Address Line 1: 601 W Main Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1300

Address Line 4: Spokane, WASHINGTON 99201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: BTAS0005

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael K. Colby, Reg# 45,816

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=BTASAssignment#page1.tif source=BTASAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 025066 FRAME: 0769

OF \$40.00 /64/550

501307798

# ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Mount Hamilton Partners, LLC, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 650 Castro Street, Suite 120-333, Mountain View, CA 94041 ("Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Beryl Technical Assays LLC, a Nevada limited liability company, having an office at 2215-B Renaissance Drive, Suite 5, Las Vegas, NV 89119 ("Assignee") or its designees, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the patent applications and patents listed below, any patents, registrations, or certificates of invention issuing on any patent applications listed below, the inventions disclosed in any of the foregoing, any and all counterpart United States, international and foreign patents, applications and certificates of invention based upon or covering any portion of the foregoing, and all reissues, re-examinations, divisionals, renewals, extensions, provisionals, and continuations of any of the foregoing (collectively "Patent Rights"):

Patent or Application No.	Country	Filing Date	<b>Title and Inventor(s)</b>
US5754348	US	May 14, 1996	Method for context-preserving magnification of digital image regions
US6590583	US	Jan. 16, 2002	Method for context-preserving magnification of digital image regions
US6032150	US	Aug. 25, 1997	Secure graphical objects in web documents with a program applet placed to present further information upon selected conditions
US6211879	US	Jan. 13, 1999	System and method for navigating in multiple windows
US6292164	US	Nov. 13, 1998	System and method for character display and entry in character processing system
US6377978	US	Sept. 13, 1996	Dynamic downloading of hyper- text electronic mail messages
US6542923	US	Aug. 21, 1997	Active electronic mail
US6564250	US	Aug. 21, 1997	Miniclient for internet appliance
US6584498	US	Sept. 13, 1996	Dynamic preloading of web pages

PATENT REEL: 025066 FRAME: 0770

09/347,473	US	July 2, 1999	Method and System for Dynamically Loading Data Structures into Memory With Global Constant Pool
09/347,037	US	Jul. 2, 1999	Method and System for Global Constant Management
10/327,482	US	Dec. 19, 2002	Method and System for Global Constant Management

Assignor also hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents or certificates of invention which may be granted upon any of the Patent Rights in the name of Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon Assignor, its successor, assigns and other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment of Patent Rights is ex	secuted at Mountain View on
March 7, 2005	
ASSIGNOR	
By: Parise Parish	
By: Parese Parese  Rakesh Rande	
Title: President	
(Signature MUST be notarized)	
State of California )	
County of Santa Clara ) SS.:	
on March - 07 -, 2005, before me,	Choi, Notary Public, personally
appeared Rakesh Rande, personally known to me (or prove to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument a	d to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on	the instrument the person, or the entity upor
behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.	
WITNESS my hand and official seal	HAE R. CHOI Commission # 1337204
MACh.	Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Jan 31, 2006